                             ICP DAS CO., LTD                           Website: https://www.icpdas.com                               Vol. 2026.03                           3/4
Slim Type Ethernet I/O Modules
                             ICP DAS CO., LTD                           Website: https://www.icpdas.com                               Vol. 2026.03                           1/4
Slim Type Ethernet I/O Modules
 Features
  Web Server for Configuration
  Support Modbus TCP/UDP, MQTT, and SNMP V2c Protocols
  2-port Ethernet Switch (LAN bypass) for Daisy-chain Wiring

  I/O Specifi cations
  Thermocouple Type
Type Code Temperature Range
J -210 ~ + 760 ℃
K -270 ~ + 1372 ℃
T -270 ~ + 400 ℃
E -270 ~ + 1000 ℃
R 0 ~ + 1768 ℃
S 0 ~ + 1768 ℃
B 0 ~ + 1820 ℃
N -270 ~ + 1300 ℃
C 0 ~ + 2320 ℃
L -200 ~ + 800 ℃
M -200 ~ + 100 ℃
LDIN43710 -200 ~ + 900 ℃
Thermocouple Input
 Wire Connections
CH+
CH-
+
-
  Applications
• Building Automation • Machine Automation
• Remote Diagnosis • Factory Automation
• Remote Maintenance • Testing Equipment
                             ICP DAS CO., LTD                           Website: https://www.icpdas.com                               Vol. 2026.03                           3/4
Slim Type Ethernet I/O Modules
Port
SW
PWR
ETH1
ETH2
   0: Run  User specifi ed IP or DHCP
1-E: Run IP Default IP, 192.168.255.1 - 14)
   F: Init  Factory default, Firmware Update
Link/Act
Link/Act+Vs
GND
N/A
N/A
F.G.
PWR ETH1 ETH2
  Pin Assignments
ET-2218CI-4
Terminal No. Pin
Assignment
01 CH0+
02 CH0-
03
04
05 CH1+
06 CH1-
07
08
09
10
11 CH2+
12 CH2-
13
14
15 CH3+
16 CH3-
ET-2218CI
Terminal No. Pin
Assignment
01 CH0+
02 CH0-
03 CH1+
04 CH1-
05 CH2+
06 CH2-
07 CH3+
08 CH3-